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Assembly Bill 308 Date published:
November 25, 1967

CHAPTER 178, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to authorize the state department of public welfare to sell to the
conservation department portions of state-owned lands connected to
the McNaughton state camp.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

The director of public welfare, with the approval of the governor, is
authorized to sell to the conservation department for the sum of $25 per
acre that parcel of land, now a part of the premises of McNaughton state
camp, in sections 9 and 10, township 38 north, range 7 east, consisting of
N4 of SE14 of said section 9 and N 14 of SW% of said section 10, being
south of county trunk D, containing approximately 160 acres. The pro-
ceeds of such sale shall be credited to the appropriation under section
20.670 (2) (g) of the statutes.

Approved November 4, 1967.
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